Chocolate Chip Cheesecake li

Nicki Cowan
Beyond The Village Gate 1985 - Parmadale Commnnity - Parma, Ohio

Servings: 16 Preheat the oven to 300 degrees.
1.1/2 cups (abont 18) creme-filled Per Serving (excluding unknown
chocolate sandwich cookies, finely In a bowl, combine the crumbs and margarine. items): 255 Calories; 21g Fat
crushed Pat firmly into the bottom of nine-inch springform  (72.1% calories from fat); 6g

. Protein; 12g Carbohydrate; trace
1/4 cup butter or margarine, melted — pa@N. Dietary Fiber; 102mg Cholesterol;
3 packages (8 ounce ea) cream cheese, 195mg Sodium. Exchanges: 0
softened In a large mixing bowl, beat the cream cheese Grain(Starch); 1/2 Lean Meat; 4
1 can (14 ounce) sweetened condensed  until fluffy. Add the milk and beat smooth. Add Fat; 1/2 Other Carbohydrates.
milke the eggs and vanilla. Mix well.
3 eggs - .
2 teaspoons vanilla extract In a small bowl, toss the mini-morsels with flour

to coat and stir into the batter. Pour into the
prepared pan and sprinkle additional mini-
morsels over the top.

1 cup semi-sweet chocolate mini-
morsels

1 teaspoon all-purpose flonr

Bake for one hour or until the cake springs back
when lightly touched.

Cool to room temperature. Chill. Remove the
side from the pan and garnish as desired.

Store in the refrigerated.

Desserts
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Calories (kcal): 255 Vitamin B6 (mg): trace
% Calories from Fat: 72.1% Vitamin B12 (mcg): .4mcg



% Calories from Carbohydrates:

% Calories from Protein:
Total Fat (g):

Saturated Fat (g):
Monounsaturated Fat (g):
Polyunsaturated Fat (g):
Cholesterol (mg):
Carbohydrate (g):
Dietary Fiber (g):
Protein (g):

Sodium (mg):
Potassium (mg):
Calcium (mg):

Iron (mg):

Zinc (mg):

Vitamin C (mg):

Vitamin A (i.u.):

Vitamin A (r.e.):

18.5%
9.4%
21g
13g
69

19
102mg
12g
trace
69
195mg
137mg
95mg
1mg
1mg
trace
838IU
246RE

Thiamin B1 (mg):

trace

Riboflavin B2 (mg): .2mg
Folacin (mcg): 13mcg
Niacin (mg): trace
Caffeine (mg): Omg
Alcohol (kcal): 2
oL Pafiica: N No/
Food Exchanges

Grain (Starch): 0
Lean Meat: 1/2
Vegetable: 0
Fruit: 0
Non-Fat Milk: 0
Fat: 4
Other Carbohydrates: 1/2

Nutrition Facts
Servings per Recipe: 16

Amount Per Serving

Calories 255

Calories from Fat: 184

% Daily Values*

Total Fat 21g 32%
Saturated Fat 139 63%
Cholesterol 102mg 34%
Sodium  195mg 8%
Total Carbohydrates 129 4%
Dietary Fiber  trace 0%
Protein 6g
Vitamin A 17%
Vitamin C 1%
Calcium 9%
Iron 4%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet.



