## **Chocolate Chip Cheesecake II**

Nicki Cowan

Beyond The Village Gate 1985 - Parmadale Community - Parma, Ohio

## Servings: 16

1 1/2 cups (about 18) creme-filled chocolate sandwich cookies, finely crushed

1/4 cup butter or margarine, melted 3 packages (8 ounce ea) cream cheese, softened

1 can (14 ounce) sweetened condensed milk

3 eggs

2 teaspoons vanilla extract 1 cup semi-sweet chocolate mini-

1 teaspoon all-purpose flour

Preheat the oven to 300 degrees.

In a bowl, combine the crumbs and margarine. Pat firmly into the bottom of nine-inch springform pan.

In a large mixing bowl, beat the cream cheese until fluffy. Add the milk and beat smooth. Add the eggs and vanilla. Mix well.

In a small bowl, toss the mini-morsels with flour to coat and stir into the batter. Pour into the prepared pan and sprinkle additional minimorsels over the top.

Bake for one hour or until the cake springs back when lightly touched.

Cool to room temperature. Chill. Remove the side from the pan and garnish as desired.

Store in the refrigerated.

Per Serving (excluding unknown items): 255 Calories; 21g Fat (72.1% calories from fat); 6g Protein; 12g Carbohydrate; trace Dietary Fiber; 102mg Cholesterol; 195mg Sodium. Exchanges: 0 Grain(Starch); 1/2 Lean Meat; 4 Fat; 1/2 Other Carbohydrates.

Desserts

Day Carrier Mutritional Analysis

% Calories from Carbohydrates: % Calories from Protein: Total Fat (g): Saturated Fat (g): Monounsaturated Fat (g): Polyunsaturated Fat (g):	18.5% 9.4% 21g 13g 6g 1g	Thiamin B1 (mg): Riboflavin B2 (mg): Folacin (mcg): Niacin (mg): Caffeine (mg): Alcohol (kcal):	trace .2mg 13mcg trace 0mg 2
Cholesterol (mg):	102mg	A' MULLICO.	1111%
Carbohydrate (g):	12g	Food Exchanges	
Dietary Fiber (g):	trace	Grain (Starch):	0
Protein (g):	6g	Lean Meat:	1/2
Sodium (mg):	195mg	Vegetable:	0
Potassium (mg):	137mg	Fruit:	0
Calcium (mg):	95mg	Non-Fat Milk:	0
Iron (mg):	1mg	Fat:	4
Zinc (mg):	1mg	Other Carbohydrates:	1/2
Vitamin C (mg):	trace		
Vitamin A (i.u.):	838IU		
Vitamin A (r.e.):	246RE		

## **Nutrition Facts**

Servings per Recipe: 16

Amount Per Serving			
Calories 255	Calories from Fat: 184		
	% Daily Values*		
Total Fat 21g	32%		
Saturated Fat 13g	63%		
Cholesterol 102mg	34%		
Sodium 195mg	8%		
Total Carbohydrates 12g	4%		
Dietary Fiber trace	0%		
Protein 6g			
Vitamin A	17%		
Vitamin C	1%		
Calcium	9%		
Iron	4%		

<sup>\*</sup> Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet.